

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1100 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, after line 16, insert:

1.3 "(d) "Residential textile" means a textile used for use in the home or places of
1.4 lodging as a covering on windows, walls, or floors. Residential textile includes carpeting
1.5 and carpet padding."

1.6 Page 1, line 17, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)"

1.7 Page 1, line 22, before "or" insert "residential textile," and delete "100" and insert "1,000"

1.9 Page 2, line 15, after the second comma, insert "residential textile,"

1.10 Page 2, line 16, delete "100" and insert "1,000"